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S^flH FOOD PRODUCTS

Koeper Alex lEmmal pntr h550 nth av
" Alex ]r pntr r550 nth av
" Hortense E elk r550 17th av
" Lothar elk r550 7th av
Koepf Babette elk U S Fidelity & Guar Co

r Ala
Koepfl Herman (Friedal earp hl55 Alma
" Wm G millwkr 155 Alma
Koepke Edw J rl305 Divisadero
" Harrv iNelUei electn h628 Capp
" John eook r520 Chureh
" Jos H lAnnai (Commercial Housel hl305

Divisadero
" Kath smstrs rl305 Divisadero
" Reimers D r745 Parnassus av
" Wm iLeonai mach hl61 Broderick
Wm H I Emma I mach h661 10th av

" Wm J I Marie Ai slsmn hl418 Plymouth av
Koepp Otto hI46 Palmetto av
Koeppe Carl A lAnnai poultrymn hllO Beulah
" Clarence A mgr Harman Pacific Co hll95

"th av
" Hulda musician r2424 UUoa
" Lotta M v-prin Parragut Sch r2424 Dlloa
" Sophie iwid C Ai h2424 UUoa
KOERBER. See also Korber
" Predk pres Lincoln Finance Corp rl845

Franklin
" Llllie phvs 1185 Valencia
" Rudolph O iMarv El mach h446 Arleta av
Koerlin Bettv elk W N Moore Dry Gds Co

r Bkly
Koerner Anne E Mrs rl6 Silliman
" Apartments 2420 Market
" C Wm mgr Hughes Franklin Theatre r

William Taylor Hotel
" Hazel r44 McAllister
" Henry H officer Salvation Army Training

CoU
" Jacob A I Edith) officer Salvation Army h330

Navlor
" Melba elk Bd of Educ r243 Genesee
" Theo W slsmn Smith Lynden & Co r Bel-

mont
Koernig Fredk (Gertrude! baker h790 Shot-

well
" Geo K slsmn GECo r Okld
Koerpel Gertrude Mrs house mother Pac He-

brew Orphan Asylum r33 Homewood ter
" J h2390 Chestnut
Koertge Robt restrwkr rl065 Market
Koesel Louis C trunk mfrs 928 Geary h658

29th av
" M Mrs hl709 Oak
" Wm H mfrs agt 833 Market R415 r Bur-

lingame
KOESTER, See also Costa. Kosta. and Koster
" Francis J iMabeli h295 31st av
" Fred H iPhilomenai jan hl29 Scott
" Fred H jr elk rl29 Scott
" Helen estimator Margt Clayes rl29 Scott
" Henrv C with Anglo & London Paris Natl

Bank r337 Fulton
" Use r315 14th av
Koestler Richd (Kathie) wtchmkr h311 Hoff-

man av
Koet Wm I Nora I Jan h415 Athens
Koeth E L Mrs h947 Bush
Koethe Henry sausage mkr rl244 De Haro
Koether Louis (Nora) cook hl464 Ellis
Koetz Aug J lab r657 Pulton
" Otto P I Louise I h657 Fulton
" Walter P r657 Fulton
Kofahl Rose Mrs gro 498 Sanchez h4 Ford
" Wm rl49 3d
Kofavaski Kimi clo clnr 812 Post
Koff Alice waiter r417 Gough
" Murray adv mkr Calif Egg Preserver Co

r9Dl California
" Realty Co Sol Koff pres Anabel B Wilson

sec 25 Taylor R204
" Sol pres Koff Realty Co h901 California
" Theo barber 417 Larkin
KoCfee Kup Inc M F Ross mgr restr 5424

Geary
Koffel Ross C iMargti h3155 Mission
Koffer Alex lOlgai i Third Avenue Auto &

Truct Repair Co i hI86 Alpine ter
Koffman Oscar i Delia' chiropractor 212 Stock-

ton R467 hlOOo Hvde
Koffos John tanner r'363 Natoma
Koford Anna B (wid H Pi hl231 O'Parrell
" Carl (Annie I elk h440 Ellington av
" Melvin r417 3d
" Neils auto body bldr rI382 Haight
Kofskv David elk rl38 Hale
" Isaac iGoldiei hl38 Hale
" Julius clo clnr hol7a Minna
" Max sports writer S F News rl38 Hale
Koga Takeshi confy 1822 Post
Kogan Harold S rl324 Sacramento
" Harry cook Laurence Fosberg
Kogelschatz Minnie iwid A Ji rl219 15th av
Kouer Margt Mrs elk r2696 Bush
Kogina J h2340 17th
Kogler Albt eng rl307 Webster
" Chas iHarrietti acct PT&TCo h3740 23th
" Jos E elk SPCo r Okld
Kogo S clo clnr 1515 Waller
Kohales Peter restrwkr r328 3d
Kohan Albt musician r336 Clementina
Kohanek Henry iKate) jan h341 Bocana

Kohanic Frank br mgr Mac Marr Stores rll45
Plymouth av

Kohanovich Boris (Anastasial chauf h2404
Washington

Koharich Jos (Hazell musician h737 Bush
Kohe Marie elk r736 Jones
Kohezas G rl467 43d av
" H hl467 43d av
Kohfeld Anna mlnr r73 Elk
Kohff Jos I Clara I stevedore hl540 Hampshire
Kohfield Carl H i Edith i (Kohfleld'sl h351

Ulloa
" Gus E (Kohfield'si r351 Dlloa
Kohfields iC H and G E Khofield) clo clnrs

809 Ulloa
Kohl Anna drsmkr 3971 Clay
KOHL BUILDING. Frank Sykes Mgr. cor

California and Montgomery—186 Califor-
nia and 406 Montgomery. Tel DA venport
2362

" Fred sec Workmen's Sick & Death Benefit
Fund

" Fredk (Lenai auto mech h241 14th
" Harrv A (R Roval slsmn Cal Casing Co

h217 4th av
" Henrv J (Amelia) ins hlllO Stanyan
" Martin slsmn r640 Clay
" Oscar H (Emma I hl950 Gough
" Wm r286 2d
Kohlbecher Annie (wid JosI r2418 Fulton
" Jos C (Virginia Bi slsmn h360 San Leandro
Kohlberg Louis Dhotog hl75 19th av
" Marie Mrs dietician Pac Hebrew Orphan

Asylum r31 Homewood ter
Kohlburn Jack barber h424 Octavia
Kohlbrenner Herman (Betty) auto mech h237

Miramar av
Kohlen Hotel 579 O'Farrell
Kohlenberg Jennie E (wid Ferdinand) h24

Cerritos av
KOHLFR. See also Koehler
" Alf H (Helen! h2275 Sutter
" Andw cementwkr r760 Harrison
» Belle Mrs hl445 McAllister
KOHLER CO, H W Finch Mgr. Mfrs of Plomb-

ers' Supplies and Kohler Aotomatic Elec-
tric Power and Light Plants. Office and
Show Room .Vll Post. Tel FR anklin 1465.
Warehouse .544 2d

" Edw (Anna Mi shoe repr 394 29th h408 38th
" Edw hl224 Taylor
" Elfriede L Mrs hi 325a 8th av
" Ernest P pkr r3733 21st
" Eug H iMerz & Kohler) r Atherton
" Eva J iwid O A I r855 Faxon av
" P Emile baker hl450 Taylor
" Fred E pres Aicher Machine Wks r Okld
" Frieda nurse rl425 4th av
" Gus mach r3464 18th
" Gus (Marvi tailor hl495 7th av
" Hazel P sten rl226 nth av
" Helen W tvnist CIT Corp r Ala
" Henry L (Katy) mach hll7 Lilac av
" Herman waiter r447 Valencia
" Hermine (wid W Jl h2608 California
" John (Heleni baker h76 Germania
" John iHa7eli mach h20 Angelica
" John A I Mary CI slsmn h2230 Leavenworth
" Jos r76 3d
" Karl writer r855 Faxon av
" Margt I wid Conrad i h3733 17th
" Mariana hl255 Taylor
" Marie L tel oor rI325a 8th av
" Marv (Wid Adami r2137 17th av
" Marv C Mrs referee Juvenile Court r2230

Leavenworth
" Minnie (wid Richd) r5303 California
" Oscar waiter rl75 6th
" Peter furn rms 571 California
" Preston W musician r2608 California
" Richd (Thelmai furn reor h5303 California
" Richd lEmeliai pntr h340 Naples
" Rose Mrs h3733 2'st
" Rudolph waiter r705 Vallejo
" Victor slsmn C R Macphee r738 Arguello

blvd
" Wm Dlmbr hl226 I7th av
" Wm A (Skelly & Kohler) 1226 17th av
" & Chase G O Chase pres Mrs E M Chase

v-ores T W Bell sec inv 260 O'Parrell
R402

KOHI.ER & CHASE I\\T:STMEXT CO. Geo Q
Chase Pres. Eunice .M Chase V-Pres-Treas.
T W Bell Sec. Investments and Financine.
Wi City National Bank BIdg 16 O'FarreU,
Tel GArfleld 5000

Kohlhardt Oscar L (Adele) poster h477 25th

h286 Cumberland
" Kath h3646 California
Kohlman Florence slswn r518 Noe
" Geo restrwkr Andw Nielsen
" Lena r940 Sutter
Kohlmann Clarence E (Bess) with Cal Pkg

Corp h783 37th av
" Justine Mrs mach opr rl20 Pierce
Kohlmeister Ernest baker r322 Church
" Peter (Soohiei fruits 925 Cole rl70 Par-

nassus av
Kohlmeyer Chas P chemist Curtis & Tomp-

kins Ltd r Bkly

Kohlmoos John H lEda Oi hll26 Lake
Kohls Clara I instr U C Med Sch r345 Taylor
" Fred ( Nellie 1 r630 Leavenworth
" Hedwig V books 838 Geary r345 Taylor
Kohlsdorfer Bernard iMarvi h624 Redwood
Kohlweck Botho beauty shop 821 Market R521

rl090 Eddy
" Wendel acct h714 Shrader
Kohlwes Herbt C slsmn rl40 Ortega
" Herman i Johanna I bldg contr 140 Ortega
Kohlwey Eliz D Mrs tchr Pub Sch h2855 Polk

KOBN. See also Coen. Cohen, Cohn, Kahn.
Keen and Kohen

" Abr iMinniei hll7 Eugenia av
" Adele elk r210 Clayton
" Albt L writer SPCo r Okld
" Alois iCeliai h625 10th av
" Bertha Mrs h815 39th av
" Carl F (Magdalenai gro 1160 Divisadero

h210 Clayton
" Emma (wid Jacob i h333 25th av
" Geo A office 486 Calif R804 r645 Stockton
" Geo C iKohn & Schmukel r823 26th
" Geo J I Gertrude I slsmn Sommer & Kauf-

mann h425 2d av
" Gladys dept mgr The Unique r577 14th av
" Gustave hl890 9th av
" Harry S i Blanche i slsmn h2048 Baker
" Herman L (Myrtlei br mgr Little-Mann

Groceteria h630 27th av
" Ira S iRuthi (Associated Realty Co) h3U0

Octavia
" Irving lab rl434 Grant av
" Julian I (Gladys I slsmn Incandescent Supp

Co h577 14th av
" Lester meat ctr r815 39th av
" Louis H cigars 1203 Turk rl596 Fulton
" Louis T br mgr Little-Mann Groceteria r630

27th av
" Margt beauty opr rll95 Geary
" Mark r507 Bush
" Mattie r8I5 39th av
" Max (Haideei slsmn h2639 Clement
" Oscar J (Cleol iKohn & Vorhes) h318 Col

bridge
" Peter r252 6th
" Saml caddie rl914 Mission
" Simon office 320 Market R327 h250 Laurel
" Theo iCarriel h516 Ellis
" Walter I acct h845 Hyde
" & Schmucke iG C Kohn Robt Schmucke)

restr 432 Kearny
" & Vorhes (O G Kohn Leon Vorhes) garage

3333 Fillmore
KOHNER ARTHUR W (Barbara) Asst Cashier

Wells Fargo Bank & Union Tmat Co,
hWIS 'i-id Av

" Bertha elk r548 Brussels
" Hazel smstrs r548 Brussels
" Marie sten r548 Brussels
" Pauline elk h548 Brussels
" Rose smstrs r548 Brussels
" Sigmund i Bertha I elk h559 35th av
Kohnke Ethel r354 Santa Clara av
KOHNKE FRED C (Lybrand. Ross Bros St

Montgomery) l Pine. Tel GA rBeld SI46,
rW3 San Fernando Av. Berkeley

" Irving r354 Santa Clara
" Jos P sis mgr Genl Paper Co h3015 Van

Ness av
" Printing Co W I Kohnke mgr 684 Sacto
" Washington I ( Edith i mgr Kohnke Printing

Co h354 Santa Clara
Kohon Phil (Mollie) tailor 3005 California
" Yale J (Gladys) elk h475 25th av
Kohoutek Anthony (Marie) tailor h538 Lald-

ley
" John L (Winifred) police SPPD h2325 North

Point
" Rose M elk GMAC r Bkly
Kohrs Mae elk h725 Pine
Kohs John hl2 Shotwell
Kohtz Arth W (Emily) flremn SPPD hl52

Cora
Kohtz Raymond H (Bertha) eng h330 Lathrop

av
Kohut Geo factywkr r246 6th
Kohvakka Otto V wickerwkr h3660 16th
Koike Jitsutaro pres Nippon Dry Gds Co r

Bkly
Kojimoto Yujiro (Komaye) lab h2U5 Pine
Koilekval Matilda Mrs hl747 McAlUster
Koirch Vincent (Antonia) cook h318 2d av
Koivisto Chas miner r285 Clara
" Gus miner r285 Clara
Koivunen Amanda nurse 3460 Clay
Koizuni S (Sunrise Laundry) hl553 Webster
Kojeonikoff Geo A h521 Woolsey
Kokalis Gus cook r2407 Clya
Kokanls Geo r34 Ellis
Kokenos Thos florist 2259 Polk r2509 Polk
Koker Clifford bellmn r284 Golden Gate av
Kokezis Harris (Avon) restr 837 Polk rl467

43d av
Kokila Toivo lOlga) jan Pub Sch hl70 Prague
Koklas Saml (Josephine) lab h530 Vermont
" Spiros D (Charlotte Ei mtrmn h249 Rolph
Kokorin John A i Adele) cook hoOl Masonic av
Kokoris Theo (Stella) cook h728 Shrader
Kokotas Jos waiter r664 Larkin
" Nicolas H solderer r318 Clementina
Kokubel Hotel lodgings 1570 Buchanan
Kola Jos A locksmth h387 Eddy


